  78K4 family
     Product Letter
The µPD78403x  microcontrollers are members of NEC’s 16-bit 78K4 family. This family is
pin-compatible to the predecessor 78402x and 7823x families. They also offer an easy
migration path from NEC’s 78K0 8-bit microcontrollers for applications requiring large
on-chip memory and high processing performance.
µPD78403x devices are designed for use in printers, telephones and DC motor control
applications.

Interrupt Controller
* Numbers in brackets apply to ROMless versions.
Ordering Information
Devices
Documentation
µPD78403x
16-bit Microcontrollers
Reference Device Type
U13919EE NEC Microcontrollers Data Book (CD-ROM)
U10905EJ 78K4 Instruction Manual
U11316EJ µPD78(P)403x User’s Manual
U11507EJ µPD784031 Datasheet
U11504EJ µPD784031Y Datasheet
U10847EJ µPD784035/6/7/8 Datasheet
U10741EJ µPD784035/6/7/8Y Datasheet
U10848EJ µPD78P4038 Datasheet
U10742EJ µPD78P4038Y Datasheet
U13285EJ µPD78(P)403x(Y) Application note
For further information on NEC’s 78K4 family or other NEC products visit our European website
at     www.ee.nec.de
Part Number ROM (Kbytes) PROM (Kbytes) RAM (bytes)
µPD784031GC None — 2048
µPD784035GC 48 — 2048
µPD784036GC 64 — 2048
µPD784037GC 96 — 3584
µPD784038GC 128 — 4352
µPD78P4038GC — 128 4352
GC: 80-pin LQFP (14 x 14 mm², 0.65 mm pin pitch)
All devices are also available with I2C bus.
NEC makes no warranty with respect to this documentation and disclaims any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for particular
purpose. NEC does not assume any responsibility for circuits shown or claim that they are free from patent infringement. Product specifications